

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2023**

M/s. NTPC Ltd. ...Appellant  
Versus  
Savita Vitthal Chavan & Ors. ...Respondents

Adv. M. A. Choudhari a/w. Adv. Ranveer Chaudhary, Adv. Trisha Chaudhary for the Appellant.  
Adv. Viresh V. Purwant for Respondents.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Call for Records and Proceedings.

**(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)**