

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2023

M/S. Ntpc Ltd. Solapur Super Thermal Power Project ... Appellant
Thr. Deepak Salokhe Senior Manager (L.A. Section)

Vs.

Savita Vitthal Chavan And Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Trisha Choudhari h/f Adv. M. A. Choudhari, for the Appellant.
Adv. Raghvendra B. Kulkarni for the Respondent No. 1.
Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for the State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2024

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks 1 weeks time to serve a copy on the Respondent.
2. Place the Appeal on board dated 19th June, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)