

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2023

M/s. NTPC Ltd.

Solapur Super Thermal Power Project...Appellant

Versus

Savita Vitthal Chavan & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Raghvendra Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel)
ANNASAHEB N. PATIL,
(Retired District Judge)
Member
REKHA DATTATRAY
MUSALE,
(Panel Advocate), Member

DATE : 9th MAY, 2026.

P.C:

1. None appeared for the appellant.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 appears and states that he has no instructions in the matter.
3. List this matter before the regular Court.

(REKHA D. MUSALE) (ANNASAHEB N. PATIL) (PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
Panel Advocate Retired District Judge Head of the Panel
Member Member